

Go to News Explorer







Update on Restoration of Listing

SUPPLY@ME CAPITAL PLC

Released 07:00:03 16 February 2021

RNS Number : 2245P Supply @ME Capital PLC 16 February 2021

16 February 2021

Supply@ME Capital plc
(The "Company" or "SYME")

Update on Restoration of Listing

Further to the announcement made by the Company on 4 February 2021, SYME issues the following statement regarding the restoration of its Listing on the Standard List of the London Stock Exchange.

The Company successfully addressed the technical DTR breach regarding the timing of the publication of its financial statements on 29 January.

SYME has since been in regular communication with the FCA in support of the regulatory steps and due process required for the lifting of the temporary suspension.

The Company is aware that this has taken longer than expected. However, the temporary suspension has not impacted SYME's inventory funding routes and the related commercial activities which are continuing simultaneously across the several operating geographies.

The Company notes that the timetable for the relisting and resumption of share dealings is outside of its control. It will keep shareholders updated regarding progress as it is made.

Contacts

Alessandro Zamboni, CEO, Supply@ME Capital plc, investors@supplymecapital.com Paul Vann, Walbrook PR Limited, +44 (0)20 7933 8780; paul.vann@walbrookpr.com Brian Norris, Cicero/AMO, +44 (0)20 7947 5317

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our Privacy Policy.

END

FURTFMFTMTIBMRB

London Stock Exchange plc is not responsible for and does not check content on this Website. Website users are responsible for checking content. Any news item (including any prospectus) which is addressed solely to the persons and countries specified therein should not be relied upon other than by such persons and/or outside the specified countries. Terms and conditions, including restrictions on use and distribution apply.